
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING: 19 OCTOBER 2010

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(166) Program 1.1:   Visa and Migration

Senator Cash asked:
(1) Have any amendments been made to the Skilled Occupation List which became effective on 1 July 2010.

(2) If so, what additional skilled occupations have been included or removed from the list?

Answer:

(1)-(2) No amendments have been made since 1 July 2010.

